Weather Temperature
G114.0°C

G2 18.0°C
G3 22.0°C

6D b«

START PASSED ELIMINATED

Sheikh Sultan bin Zayed Al Nahyan Festival Cup for JYR CEIl 1* 101.90Km Ride on Tuesday 6th February 2024 at 06:30A
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time

1 76 Saif Juma Mohd Khamis Beljafla 10148091/ILYES/2015/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 107TF24
1 11 07:32:28 07:36:20 P 59/60 00:03:52 01:06:20 27.23 01:06:20 27.23 08:36:20 Passed
= UAE 2 5 09:48:18  09:52:43 P 54/52  00:04:25 | 01:16:23 24.59 02:22:43 25.81 10:42:43 Passed
3 1 11:25:02 11:28:45 E 12:03:51 46/48  00:03:43 00:46:02 26.33 03:08:45 25.94 12:18:45 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7-1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:00 / 00:04:00 Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
2 86 Fatma Mohamed Ibrahim Abdulla Abbas 10182252 /STEYL BILLY/2006/Gelding/Grey/Arab 103MK10
1 4 07:32:31  07:34:46 P 63/60  00:02:15 | 01:04:46 27.88 01:04:46 27.88 08:34:46 Passed
= UAE 2 | 2 | 09:48:16 09:50:36 P 55/52  00:02:20 | 01:15:50  24.76 02:20:36  26.20 10:40:36 Passed
3 2 11:25:02  11:27:40 I 11:30:57 | 44/44  00:05:55 | 00:50:21 24.07 03:10:57 25.64 12:20:57 Passed
Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables / Salem Mohammed Yafour Al Sabousi / Seeh Al Salaam Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:30 / 00:03:30 Lap/Lead: +00:02:12
3 15 Humaid Khalil Mohamed Hussain Alhosani 10259722 /GHAZI DE FLAUZINS/2016/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 107WX05
1 6 07:32:30 07:35:06 P 62/64  00:02:36 | 01:05:06 27.74 01:05:06 27.74 08:35:06 Passed
= UAE 2 3 09:48:24  09:50:39 P 63/64  00:02:15 | 01:15:33 24.86 02:20:39 26.19 10:40:39 Passed
3 3 11:25:03 11:31:03 E 12:06:08 44/40 00:06:00 00:50:24 24.05 03:11:03 25.63 12:21:03 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ali Salman Hassan Mohd Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:51 / 00:03:37 Lap/Lead: +00:02:18
4 48 Naser Ali Naser Ali Aljneibi 10338520/LCE SACHMO/2016/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 108HC95
1 15 | 07:34:24  07:36:54 P 64/64  00:02:30 | 01:06:54 27.00 01:06:54 27.00 08:36:54 Passed
= UAE 2 7 09:48:15 09:53:59 P 57/56  00:05:44 | 01:17:05 24.36 02:23:59 25.59 10:43:59 Passed
3 4 11:28:21  11:33:20 E 12:08:35 | 54/54 00:04:59 | 00:49:21 24.56 03:13:20 25.32 12:23:20 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:13 / 00:04:24 Lap/Lead: +00:04:35
5 43 Sultan Mohamed Ibraheem Ahmed Alhosa 10338518/PROMETEO0/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/AngloArab 107YS62
1 10 07:32:23 07:36:01 P 58/56  00:03:38 01:06:01 27.36 01:06:01 27.36 08:36:01 Passed
= UAE 2 8 09:48:12  09:50:35 I 09:54:02 | 58/58  00:05:50 | 01:18:01 24.07 02:24:02 25.58 10:44:02 Passed
3 5 11:28:23 11:34:55 E 12:09:59 41/42 00:06:32 00:50:53 23.82 03:14:55 25.12 12:24:55 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:00 / 00:05:20 Lap/Lead: +00:06:10
6 27 HazzaJumaa Hassan Al Hamadi 10187784 /SM LOBO INFARTO/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/AangloArab 107Y031
1 19 | 07:37:14  07:39:41 P 61/56  00:02:27 | 01:09:41 25.92 01:09:41 25.92 08:39:41 Passed
E COM 2 12 09:56:04 09:59:05 P 63/56  00:03:01 01:19:24 23.65 02:29:05 24.71 10:49:05 Passed
3 6 11:39:09  11:41:43 E 12:16:47 | 35/38 00:02:34 | 00:52:38 23.03 03:21:43 24.27 12:31:43 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Malll Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:02 / 00:02:40 Lap/Lead: +00:12:58
7 85 Mohammad Ahmad Moosa Fairooz Busaood 10304145/E0 RAQIJABA/2013/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 108BI70
1 16 07:35:02 07:37:31 P 58/60 00:02:29 01:07:31 26.75 01:07:31 26.75 08:37:31 Passed
= UAE 2 11 | 09:56:02  09:58:47 P 54/56  00:02:45 | 01:21:16 23.11 02:28:47 24.76 10:48:47 Passed
3 7 11:39:10 11:42:06 E 12:17:07 39/42 00:02:56 00:53:19 22.73 03:22:06 24.23 12:32:06 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / Mena Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:10 / 00:02:43 Lap/Lead: +00:13:21
8 21 Hind Mohammed Salem Ismaeil Albedwaw 10254266/JOLLY SWAGMAN TE/2017/Gelding/Grey/AngloArab 108IT68
1 6 07:32:44  07:35:06 P 62/60  00:02:22 | 01:05:06 27.74 01:05:06 27.74 08:35:06 Passed
: UAE 2 6 09:48:51 09:53:21 P 63/62 00:04:30 01:18:15 24.00 02:23:21 25.70 10:43:21 Passed
3 8 11:37:27 11:42:44 E 12:17:50 50/56  00:05:17 00:59:23 20.41 03:22:44 24.15 12:32:44 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Asha ab 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:09 / 00:04:03 Lap/Lead: +00:13:59
9 29 Abdulla Fares Abdulla Alsenaani Aljneibi 10301703 /AKILA OF GREDOS/2012/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 1081Q75
1 9 07:32:43 07:35:55 1 55/56  00:03:12 01:05:55 27.40 01:05:55 27.40 08:35:55 Passed
= v 2 | 13 | 09:48:48 09:55:31 1 10:00:06 | 49/48 00:11:18 | 01:24:11 2231  02:30:06  24.54 10:50:06 Passed
3 9 11:44:56  11:51:59 E 12:27:07 | 54/52  00:07:03 | 01:01:53 19.59 03:31:59 23.10 12:41:59 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:33 / 00:07:11 Lap/Lead: +00:23:14

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Sheikh Sultan bin Zayed Al Nahyan Festival Cup for JYR CEIl 1* 101.90Km Ride on Tuesday 6th February 2024 at 06:30A
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10 63 Khaled Abdulwahhab Abdulla Alnuaimi 10336124 /DESERT WIND WAJIR/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 108QE99
1 13 07:32:33 07:36:42 P 63/56  00:04:09 01:06:42 27.08 01:06:42 27.08 08:36:42 Passed
= UAE 2 | 14 | 09:48:20 09:56:25 1 10:00:09 | 54/52 00:11:49 | 01:23:27 22.50 02:30:09 24.54 10:50:09 Passed
3 10 | 11:44:54  11:53:22 E 12:28:35 | 57/56  00:08:28 | 01:03:13 19.17 03:33:22 22.95 12:43:22 Passed
Emaar Stables / Fadhl Manea Saleh Al Mathil / Emaar Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:26 / 00:08:08 Lap/Lead: +00:24:37
11 22 Abdulla Jamal Salem Jumah AlGhafri 10256234 /SHAKRA DE LURIECQ/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 107AY23
1 23 | 07:32:23  07:40:31 P 60/60  00:08:08 | 01:10:31 25.61 01:10:31 25.61 08:40:31 Passed
: UAE 2 18 | 09:57:13  10:04:56 P 57/56  00:07:43 | 01:24:25 22.25 02:34:56 23.78 10:54:56 Passed
3 11 11:54:24 12:01:51 E 12:37:02 59/60 00:07:27 01:06:55 18.11 03:41:51 22.07 12:51:51 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:18 / 00:07:46 Lap/Lead: +00:33:06
12 28 Rashed Ali Abdulqader Mohamed Al Hamm 10337746/FARINOL DE PARICAL/2015/Gelding/Red Dun/PartArab 107MX33
1 25 07:34:08 07:42:00 P 64/64  00:07:52 01:12:00 25.08 01:12:00 25.08 08:42:00 Passed
= UAE 2 19 09:58:04 10:07:47 P 56/60 00:09:43 01:25:47 21.89 02:37:47 23.35 10:57:47 Passed
3 12 | 11:54:23  12:03:26 E 12:38:34 | 48/48  00:09:03 | 01:05:39 18.46 03:43:26 21.91 12:53:26 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:26:38 / 00:08:52 Lap/Lead: +00:34:41
13 42 Abdulaziz Omar Mulla Hussein Shareif 10333872/ASLAN DE TIY/2015/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 108BJ60
1 27 07:43:54 07:47:36 P 57/56  00:03:42 01:17:36 23.27 01:17:36 23.27 08:47:36 Passed
: UAE 2 20 | 10:11:15  10:17:05 P 60/60  00:05:50 | 01:29:29 20.99 02:47:05 22.05 11:07:05 Passed
3 13 12:02:09 12:10:12 E 12:45:25 63/64  00:08:03 01:03:07 19.20 03:50:12 21.27 13:00:12 Passed
Al Shindagha Endurance / Ahmed Abdulla Ali Bin Ghalita Almheiri / Al Shindagha Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:35 / 00:05:51 Lap/Lead: +00:41:27
14 19 Humaid H dH id Abdulla Al Jneib 10204283 /El Thaur Of Gredos/2010/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 1065006
1 46 | 07:52:43  07:54:43 P 38/38  00:02:00 | 01:24:43 21.32 01:24:43 21.32 08:54:43 Passed
= UAE 2 23 10:18:11 10:21:21 P 47/48  00:03:10 01:26:38 21.68 02:51:21 21.50 11:11:21 Passed
3 14 | 12:09:13  12:12:31 E 12:47:42 | 44/44 00:03:18 | 01:01:10 19.81 03:52:31 21.06 13:02:31 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Asha ab 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:28 / 00:02:49 Lap/Lead: +00:43:46
15 32 MANSOOR YOUSIF SALEEM SALEM ALAMER 10271170/GOLDIKOVA/2011/Mare/Grey/Arabe 105LG78
1 34 07:50:24 07:53:08 P 47/52 00:02:44 | 01:23:08 21.72 01:23:08 21.72 08:53:08 Passed
: UAE 2 24 | 10:18:31  10:23:46 P 53/54  00:05:15 | 01:30:38 20.72 02:53:46 21.20 11:13:46 Passed
3 15 12:08:38 12:12:51 E 12:48:00 43/52 00:04:13 00:59:05 20.51 03:52:51 21.03 13:02:51 Passed
Sh Rashid bin Hamdan Al Maktoum / Buti Saif Buti Humaid Al Mazrooei / Al Nasr -2 Endu Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:12 / 00:04:04 Lap/Lead: +00:44:06
16 96 Sultan Ameer Omar Awadh Alseiari 10337265/RAS BUCEFALO/2016/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 108KP00
1 33 | 07:50:11  07:52:45 P 50/52  00:02:34 | 01:22:45 21.82 01:22:45 21.82 08:52:45 Passed
= UAE 2 25 10:24:12 10:27:19 P 51/62 00:03:07 01:34:34 19.86 02:57:19 20.78 11:17:19 Passed
3 16 | 12:17:52  12:21:36 E 12:56:41 | 47/52  00:03:44 | 01:04:17 18.85 04:01:36 20.26 13:11:36 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Saif Salem Mohd Al Farsi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:25 / 00:03:08 Lap/Lead: +00:52:51
17 81 Musaab Mohammad Ahmad Belqaizi Al Fal 10276254/ABAYAAN/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/Crossbred 108DM83
1 29 07:49:01 07:51:36 P 40/40 00:02:35 01:21:36 22.13 01:21:36 22.13 08:51:36 Passed
: UAE 2 26 | 10:24:30  10:27:42 P 43/44  00:03:12 | 01:36:06 19.54 02:57:42 20.73 11:17:42 Passed
3 17 12:20:02 12:23:07 E 12:58:08 45/48  00:03:05 01:05:25 18.53 04:03:07 20.14 13:13:07 Passed
Jumeirah Stables / Saeed Sagar Ghanim Ali AL MARRI / Jumeirah 2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:52 / 00:02:57 Lap/Lead: +00:54:22
18 37 Mohamed Abdul Rahman Mohamed Abdul 10231985/ELIJAH SOLAM /2014 /Mare/Chestnut/DemiSangArabe 107JS65
1 60 | 07:54:43  07:56:16 P 56/56  00:01:33 | 01:26:16 20.94 01:26:16 20.94 08:56:16 Passed
[’ BRN 2 33 10:28:21 10:31:10 P 57/56  00:02:49 01:34:54 19.79 03:01:10 20.33 11:21:10 Passed
3 18 | 12:21:15  12:24:08 E 12:59:17 | 50/56  00:02:53 | 01:02:58 19.25 04:04:08 20.05 13:14:08 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / ABDULRAHMAN MOHAMED AL SAAD / AL RAOO Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:15 / 00:02:25 Lap/Lead: +00:55:23

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Sheikh Sultan bin Zayed Al Nahyan Festival Cup for JYR CEIl 1* 101.90Km Ride on Tuesday 6th February 2024 at 06:30A
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19 36 Kawthar Ali Haji Mohamed Taqawi 10206977/SW IZQUIULM/2015/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 107BA78
1 61 07:54:46 07:56:18 P 44/42 00:01:32 01:26:18 20.93 01:26:18 20.93 08:56:18 Passed
I:’ BRN 2 34 | 10:28:18  10:31:12 P 46/60  00:02:54 | 01:34:54 19.79 03:01:12 20.33 11:21:12 Passed
3 19 12:21:29 12:24:11 E 12:59:14 45/48  00:02:42 01:02:59 19.24 04:04:11 20.05 13:14:11 Passed
SH. DUAIJ BIN SALMAN AL KHALIFA / ABDULRAHMAN MOHAMED AL SAAD / AL RAOOD Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:08 / 00:02:22 Lap/Lead: +00:55:26
20 66 Ahmad Khalid Abdulwahab Dukhan 10301806/Count Shanahan/2012/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 106NH14
1 44 | 07:50:41  07:54:22 P 44/40  00:03:41 | 01:24:22 21.41 01:24:22 21.41 08:54:22 Passed
= UAE 2 28 10:27:25 10:29:47 P 41/42 00:02:22 01:35:25 19.68 02:59:47 20.49 11:19:47 Passed
3 20 | 12:21:31  12:24:17 E 12:59:16 | 43/48 00:02:46 | 01:04:30 18.79 04:04:17 20.04 13:14:17 Passed
HH Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum / Juma Abdulla Helais Juma Alfalasi / Hadaybit A Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:49 / 00:02:56 Lap/Lead: +00:55:32
21 40 Mohammed Abdulaziz Ali Mohammed AISH 10270874 /SCALA CORNELL/2009/Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 105SU17
1 36 07:50:38 07:53:22 P 39/42 00:02:44 | 01:23:22 21.66 01:23:22 21.66 08:53:22 Passed
= UAE 2 31 | 10:27:50  10:30:47 P 50/54  00:02:57 | 01:37:25 19.28 03:00:47 20.38 11:20:47 Passed
3 21 12:21:39 12:24:46 E 13:00:43 45/44  00:03:07 01:03:59 18.94 04:04:46 20.00 13:14:46 Passed
Al Shababi Endurance Stables / Mohammed Hilal Salem Obaid Al Balarti / Al Shababi End Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:48 / 00:02:56 Lap/Lead: +00:56:01
22 58 Mohamed Abdulla Abdul Raheem Abdulla 10333673 /SANNIESGUNS SPECIAL CONNECTION/2010/Gelding/Chestn 105MG83
1 53 | 07:52:20 07:55:46 P 48/48  00:03:26 | 01:25:46 21.06 01:25:46 21.06 08:55:46 Passed
= UAE 2 47 10:30:04 10:32:45 P 53/52 00:02:41 01:36:59 19.36 03:02:45 20.16 11:22:45 Passed
3 22 | 12:22:09  12:25:27 E 13:01:10 | 51/48 00:03:18 | 01:02:42 19.33 04:05:27 19.95 13:15:27 Passed
Boudheib Equestrian Academy / Ali Saeed Abdulla Hawas AlAmeri / Boudheib Equestria Total /Avg. Recov.:(00:09:25 / 00:03:08 Lap/Lead: +00:56:42
23 98 Shamsa Khamis Nasser Salem Alameri 10271015/SLEIPNER ABDUL AZIM/2010/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 105XX20
1 35 07:50:39 07:53:14 P 52/56  00:02:35 01:23:14 21.70 01:23:14 21.70 08:53:14 Passed
= UAE 2 27 | 10:24:18  10:29:12 P 61/64  00:04:54 | 01:35:58 19.57 02:59:12 20.56 11:19:12 Passed
3 23 12:22:06 12:25:40 E 13:00:40 49/48  00:03:34 | 01:06:28 18.23 04:05:40 19.93 13:15:40 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh / Al Maghaweer Stable - 9 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:03 / 00:03:41 Lap/Lead: +00:56:55
24 87 Omar Talal Juma Khamis Alajmi 10301581/WHO SPARKED THE FIRE /2012 /Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 106TQ87
1 40 | 07:51:13  07:54:06 P 49/52  00:02:53 | 01:24:06 21.47 01:24:06 21.47 08:54:06 Passed
: UAE 2 35 10:27:30 10:31:16 P 52/48 00:03:46 | 01:37:10 19.33 03:01:16 20.32 11:21:16 Passed
3 24 | 12:21:22 12:26:01 E 13:01:06 | 48/48 00:04:39 | 01:04:45 18.72 04:06:01 19.90 13:16:01 Passed
Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables / Salem Mohammed Yafour Al Sabousi / Seeh Al Salaam Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:18 / 00:03:46 Lap/Lead: +00:57:16
25 67 Kitty Frances Eloise Tucker Brown 10163086/MIRZAM/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 1080E62
1 59 07:53:53 07:56:09 P 43/44  00:02:16 | 01:26:09 20.96 01:26:09 20.96 08:56:09 Passed
§ GBR 2 42 | 10:30:10  10:32:15 P 43/44  00:02:05 | 01:36:06 19.54 03:02:15 20.21 11:22:15 Passed
3 25 12:25:07 12:27:12 E 13:02:18 47/48 00:02:05 01:04:57 18.66 04:07:12 19.81 13:17:12 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:26 / 00:02:08 Lap/Lead: +00:58:27
26 12 Fatma Badar Rashid Murad Albalushi 10303930/FIRST DE MONTROZIER /2015 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 106S120
1 42 | 07:51:53  07:54:15 P 41/40  00:02:22 | 01:24:15 21.44 01:24:15 21.44 08:54:15 Passed
OMA 2 36 10:28:26 10:31:23 P 42/44  00:02:57 | 01:37:08 19.33 03:01:23 20.31 11:21:23 Passed
3 26 12:21:28 12:27:19 E 13:02:16 48/48  00:05:51 01:05:56 18.38 04:07:19 19.80 13:17:19 Passed
ABH Endurance / Suhail Saeed Alghfeli / ABH Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:10 / 00:03:43 Lap/Lead: +00:58:34
27 74 Hamdan Saeed Jaber Abdulla Alharbi 10331411/GERIKO CABIRAT/2016/Gelding/Bay/DemiSangArabe 108QE23
1 57 07:53:50 07:56:05 P 44/40 00:02:15 01:26:05 20.98 01:26:05 20.98 08:56:05 Passed
= UAE 2 45 10:30:19 10:32:23 P 46/48  00:02:04 | 01:36:18 19.50 03:02:23 20.20 11:22:23 Passed
3 27 | 12:25:09  12:27:33 E 13:02:54 | 51/52  00:02:24 | 01:05:10 18.60 04:07:33 19.78 13:17:33 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:43 / 00:02:14 Lap/Lead: +00:58:48

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Sheikh Sultan bin Zayed Al Nahyan Festival Cup for JYR CEIl 1* 101.90Km Ride on Tuesday 6th February 2024 at 06:30A
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
28 68 Zayed Mohamed Atiq Khamis Almehairi 10260548/SHARDELL JAEGER/2015/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 107YX64
1 56 07:53:46 07:56:02 P 46/48  00:02:16 | 01:26:02 20.99 01:26:02 20.99 08:56:02 Passed
= UAE 2 | 46 | 10:30:12 10:32:28 P 43/48  00:02:16 | 01:36:26 19.47 03:02:28 20.19 11:22:28 Passed
3 28 | 12:25:00  12:27:43 E 13:02:51 | 49/52  00:02:43 | 01:05:15 18.57 04:07:43 19.76 13:17:43 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:15 / 00:02:25 Lap/Lead: +00:58:58
29 31 Dhabya Ahmad Abdulla Ibrahim Albahar 10271720/FADILA DE FLAUZINS /2015 /Mare/Grey/Arabian 108BD78
1 32 07:50:29 07:52:37 P 56/52 00:02:08 01:22:37 21.86 01:22:37 21.86 08:52:37 Passed
: UAE 2 29 | 10:28:00  10:30:21 P 43/44  00:02:21 | 01:37:44 19.22 03:00:21 20.43 11:20:21 Passed
3 29 12:25:41 12:27:58 E 13:03:02 40/44  00:02:17 01:07:37 17.92 04:07:58 19.74 13:17:58 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ali Salman Hassan Mohd Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:46 / 00:02:15 Lap/Lead: +00:59:13
30 88 Hessa Khaled Saeed Bin Khamsoon Alnagb 10324091/TBO RUMANO/2009/Gelding/Bay/UnregisteredBreed 104X127
1 49 07:52:20 07:55:01 P 46/48  00:02:41 01:25:01 21.24 01:25:01 21.24 08:55:01 Passed
= UAE 2 39 | 10:29:20  10:31:59 P 54/52  00:02:39 | 01:36:58 19.37 03:01:59 20.24 11:21:59 Passed
3 30 | 12:24:32 12:28:02 E 13:05:04 | 53/63  00:03:30 | 01:06:03 18.35 04:08:02 19.74 13:18:02 Passed
Mas Endurance Stable / Abdullah Salim Obaid Mohammad Al Kaabi / MAS 7 Endurance Sta Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:50 / 00:02:56 Lap/Lead: +00:59:17
31 47 Ali Abdulla Ali Bin Zayed Alfalasi 10331849/ALGHANNY/2017/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 108NY49
1 | 65 | 07:54:49 07:57:22 P 40/44  00:02:33 | 01:27:22 20.67 01:27:22 20.67 08:57:22 Passed
: UAE 2 48 | 10:30:15  10:32:49 P 42/44  00:02:34 | 01:35:27 19.68 03:02:49 20.15 11:22:49 Passed
3 31 12:24:48 12:28:05 E 13:03:20 43/46  00:03:17 01:05:16 18.57 04:08:05 19.74 13:18:05 Passed
SS Stables / Sultan Ali Sultan Hilal Al Subousi / SS Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:24 / 00:02:48 Lap/Lead: +00:59:20
32 18 Khuloud Mohammed Musabbeh Mohamm 10301883 /Suhayl/2017 /Stallion/Bay/PureArab 108MS25
1 31 | 07:50:20 07:52:33 P 60/60  00:02:13 | 01:22:33 21.88 01:22:33 21.88 08:52:33 Passed
= UAE 2 | 30 | 10:27:47 10:30:40 P 57/56  00:02:53 | 01:38:07 19.14 03:00:40 20.39 11:20:40 Passed
3 32 | 12:25:27  12:28:11 E 13:03:19 | 46/52 00:02:44 | 01:07:31 17.95 04:08:11 19.73 13:18:11 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ali Salman Hassan Mohd Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:50 / 00:02:36 Lap/Lead: +00:59:26
33 80 Saeed Ahmed Mohammad Ghanim Almarr 10296417 /CASTLEBAR TOPGEAR/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/AangloAra 1050Q73
1 | 47 | 07:52:08 07:54:49 P 41/42  00:02:41 | 01:24:49 21.29 01:24:49 21.29 08:54:49 Passed
: UAE 2 38 | 10:28:30  10:31:50 P 40/40  00:03:20 | 01:37:01 19.36 03:01:50 20.26 11:21:50 Passed
3 33 12:24:51 12:28:51 E 13:04:09 41/42 00:04:00 01:07:01 18.09 04:08:51 19.67 13:18:51 Passed
F3 Stables / Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri / Isnad-2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:01 / 00:03:20 Lap/Lead: +01:00:06
34 54 Fatima Mahmood Mohammad Rashed Ami 10285810/GAZELLE DE KERDAVID /2016 /Mare/Chestnut/DemiSangA 108PL92
1 38 | 07:50:27  07:53:56 P 48/48  00:03:29 | 01:23:56 21.52 01:23:56 21.52 08:53:56 Passed
= UAE 2 32 10:27:57 10:30:51 P 54/48  00:02:54 | 01:36:55 19.38 03:00:51 20.37 11:20:51 Passed
3 34 | 12:25:35  12:28:55 E 13:04:14 | 44/44 00:03:20 | 01:08:04 17.81 04:08:55 19.67 13:18:55 Passed
Khalid Salman Hassan Mohamed AlSabri / KHALID SALMAN HASSAN ALSABRI / ALREMA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:43 / 00:03:14 Lap/Lead: +01:00:10
35 78 Hassan Ismail Mohammad Hassan Alhattaw 10255579/JAZZ MAN TE/2012/Gelding/Grey/PartArab 106ED26
1| 41 | 07:51:37 07:54:10 P 47/48  00:02:33 | 01:24:10 21.46 01:24:10 21.46 08:54:10 Passed
= UAE 2 41 | 10:28:15  10:32:07 P 45/48  00:03:52 | 01:37:57 19.17 03:02:07 20.23 11:22:07 Passed
3 35 12:24:46 12:29:08 E 13:04:23 43/44  00:04:22 01:07:01 18.09 04:09:08 19.65 13:19:08 Passed
F3 Stables / Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri / Isnad-2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:47 / 00:03:35 Lap/Lead: +01:00:23
36 95 Faris Jamal Zaal Binkrishan Al Mheiri 10331385/BAROUD DE KERLI/2011/Gelding/Grey/DEMISANGARABE 105YP58
1 45 | 07:51:42  07:54:40 P 53/52  00:02:58 | 01:24:40 21.33 01:24:40 21.33 08:54:40 Passed
= UAE 2 44 10:28:35 10:32:22 P 49/54  00:03:47 01:37:42 19.22 03:02:22 20.20 11:22:22 Passed
3 36 | 12:24:57  12:29:12 E 13:04:19 | 57/52 00:04:15 | 01:06:50 18.13 04:09:12 19.65 13:19:12 Passed
Hamdan Saeed Jaber / Yousuf Ghanim Ali Ghanim Al Marri / Zabeel 3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:00 / 00:03:40 Lap/Lead: +01:00:27

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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START PASSED ELIMINATED
Sheikh Sultan bin Zayed Al Nahyan Festival Cup for JYR CEIl 1* 101.90Km Ride on Tuesday 6th February 2024 at 06:30A
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
37 62 Awadh Rashed Awadh Alwayal Al Suwaidi 10206760/Hidalgo De Kerpont/2017/Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 108MN57
1 28 07:44:59 07:49:58 P 63/60 00:04:59 01:19:58 22.58 01:19:58 22.58 08:49:58 Passed
= UAE 2 49 | 10:29:25  10:33:06 P 53/56  00:03:41 | 01:43:08 18.21 03:03:06 20.12 11:23:06 Passed
3 37 12:24:54 12:29:16 E 13:05:08 56/52 00:04:22 01:06:10 18.32 04:09:16 19.64 13:19:16 Passed
DXB Endurance Stables / Mubarak Obaid Saeed Alham Aldhaheri / DXB ENDURANCE STAB Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:02 / 00:04:20 Lap/Lead: +01:00:31
38 84 Hassan Ahmad Abdollahi 10271379/DOLPHINA /2016 /Mare/Grey/Crossbred 108NH55
1 51 | 07:53:16 07:55:34 P 52/52  00:02:18 | 01:25:34 21.11 01:25:34 21.11 08:55:34 Passed
IRI 2 | 51 | 10:30:26 10:34:21 P 49/48  00:03:55 | 01:38:47  19.01 03:04:21 19.98 11:24:21 Passed
3 38 | 12:25:24  12:29:27 E 13:04:45 | 44/46  00:04:03 | 01:05:06 18.62 04:09:27 19.63 13:19:27 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / Mena Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:16 / 00:03:25 Lap/Lead: +01:00:42
39 83 Rashed Abdulla Saeed Matar Almansoori 10304144 /ESTEHFANI/2016/Mare/Bay/Crossbred 108PV94
1 52 07:53:13 07:55:40 P 47/44  00:02:27 01:25:40 21.08 01:25:40 21.08 08:55:40 Passed
= UAE 2 52 | 10:30:24  10:34:24 P 50/52  00:04:00 | 01:38:44 19.02 03:04:24 19.98 11:24:24 Passed
3 39 12:25:20 12:29:48 E 13:04:55 44/44  00:04:28 01:05:24 18.53 04:09:48 19.60 13:19:48 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / MENA STABLE 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:55 / 00:03:38 Lap/Lead: +01:01:03
40 60 KHALED TARIQ AHMED SULAIMAN ALKINDI 10225178/F WAFFI/2016/Gelding/Grey/Crossbred 108QI23
1 58 | 07:51:56  07:56:07 P 51/52  00:04:11 | 01:26:07 20.97 01:26:07 20.97 08:56:07 Passed
= UAE 2 50 10:29:28 10:33:29 P 54/56  00:04:01 01:37:22 19.29 03:03:29 20.08 11:23:29 Passed
3 40 | 12:26:54  12:30:05 E 13:08:06 | 45/44 00:03:11 | 01:06:36 18.20 04:10:05 19.58 13:20:05 Passed
Boudheib Equestrian Academy / Ali Saeed Abdulla Hawas AlAmeri / Boudheib Equestria Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:23 / 00:03:47 Lap/Lead: +01:01:20
41 30 Candice Sarraillon 10282806 /HASHMIR EL QUIBI/2017 /Mare/Bay/Arabian 108NY81
1| 50 | 07:52:38  07:55:20 P 44/44  00:02:42 | 01:25:20  21.16 01:25:20  21.16 08:55:20 Passed
l] FRA 2 55 | 10:32:30  10:35:24 P 46/52  00:02:54 | 01:40:04 18.77 03:05:24 19.87 11:25:24 Passed
3 41 12:26:42 12:30:12 E 13:05:22 42/43 00:03:30 01:04:48 18.70 04:10:12 19.57 13:20:12 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdulla Hasan Al Hammadi / Al Reef Ajban 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:06 / 00:03:02 Lap/Lead: +01:01:27
42 26 Mohamed Adel Mohamed Alhosani 10229688/HM LOVE TAHNOON/2017/Gelding/Grey/AngloArab 108KY56
1 55 | 07:52:36  07:55:59 P 47/44  00:03:23 | 01:25:59 21.00 01:25:59 21.00 08:55:59 Passed
: UAE 2 56 10:32:23 10:35:54 P 47/48  00:03:31 01:39:55 18.80 03:05:54 19.82 11:25:54 Passed
3 42 | 12:26:26  12:30:18 E 13:05:25 | 46/46  00:03:52 | 01:04:24 18.82 04:10:18 19.56 13:20:18 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban II Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:46 / 00:03:35 Lap/Lead: +01:01:33
43 59 Abdulraheem Abdulla Abdul Raheem Abd 10305070/ALOHA FAIR QUEEN/2009/Mare/Chestnut/AngloArab 105EE41
1 63 07:52:15 07:56:31 P 45/48  00:04:16 | 01:26:31 20.87 01:26:31 20.87 08:56:31 Passed
= UAE 2 53 | 10:29:50  10:34:50 P 54/56  00:05:00 | 01:38:19 19.10 03:04:50 19.93 11:24:50 Passed
3 43 12:26:57 12:30:21 E 13:07:11 54/48 00:03:24 01:05:31 18.50 04:10:21 19.56 13:20:21 Passed
Boudheib Equestrian Academy / Ali Saeed Abdulla Hawas AlAmeri / Boudheib Equestrian Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:40 / 00:04:13 Lap/Lead: +01:01:36
44 65 Ahmed Ali Mohammed Al Ali 10301792/SW FIBUS/2012/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 106BJ32
1 68 | 07:59:16  08:00:53 P 35/36  00:01:37 | 01:30:53 19.87 01:30:53 19.87 09:00:53 Passed
: UAE 2 54 10:33:06 10:35:20 P 45/44  00:02:14 | 01:34:27 19.88 03:05:20 19.88 11:25:20 Passed
3 44 | 12:27:09  12:30:33 E 13:09:28 | 56/56  00:03:24 | 01:05:13 18.58 04:10:33 19.54 13:20:33 Passed
FS Stables / Amer Ali Amer Omar Alhadhrami / FS Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:15 / 00:02:25 Lap/Lead: +01:01:48
45 23 Mayed Adel Mohamed Alhosani 10301775/SC BONITO/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/AngloArab 1080X06
1 64 07:52:54 07:56:35 P 46/44  00:03:41 01:26:35 20.86 01:26:35 20.86 08:56:35 Passed
= UAE 2 58 | 10:33:01  10:37:15 P 57/52  00:04:14 | 01:40:40 18.66 03:07:15 19.67 11:27:15 Passed
3 45 | 12:27:15  12:32:40 E 13:07:13 | 58/60  00:05:25 | 01:05:25 18.53 04:12:40 19.38 13:22:40 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban II Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:20 / 00:04:26 Lap/Lead: +01:03:55

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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PASSED ELIMINATED
Sheikh Sultan bin Zayed Al Nahyan Festival Cup for JYR CEIl 1* 101.90Km Ride on Tuesday 6th February 2024 at 06:30A
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
46 38 Hamad Abdulla Mohammed Ali Saeed 10267853 /SW KAPELIA/2017/Mare/Chestnut/Arabe 108HP88
1 67 07:56:31 07:59:07 P 43/44  00:02:36 | 01:29:07 20.27 01:29:07 20.27 08:59:07 Passed
= UAE 2 59 | 10:34:58  10:37:50 P 48/48  00:02:52 | 01:38:43 19.02 03:07:50 19.61 11:27:50 Passed
3 46 | 12:44:12  12:46:57 E 13:22:14 | 41/44 00:02:45 | 01:19:07 15.32 04:26:57 18.34 13:36:57 Passed
Al Rumaithi Endurance Stable / Ali Mohamed Abdulla Al Rumaithi / Al Rumaithi Enduran Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:13 / 00:02:44 Lap/Lead: +01:18:12
47 64 Maitha Hasan Mohammad Hasan Almarzoo 10337289/MARGOT 11 NASSEM 14 /2014 /Gelding/Chestnut/PartAra 108QF03
1 66 | 07:56:24  07:58:30 P 44/40  00:02:06 | 01:28:30 20.41 01:28:30 20.41 08:58:30 Passed
: UAE 2 57 | 10:33:22  10:36:36 P 58/60  00:03:14 | 01:38:06 19.14 03:06:36 19.74 11:26:36 Passed
3 47 12:44:16 12:47:12 E 13:22:31 55/56  00:02:56 | 01:20:36 15.04 04:27:12 18.32 13:37:12 Passed
Emaar Stables / Fadhl Manea Saleh Al Mathil / Emaar Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:16 / 00:02:45 Lap/Lead: +01:18:27
48 52 Shamma Humaid Sultan Alghubbi Alsuwai 10336247 /DECENCY CARIAD/2016/Gelding/Bay/Crossbred 108DF63
1 70 08:07:13 08:10:11 P 60/60 00:02:58 01:40:11 18.03 01:40:11 18.03 09:10:11 Passed
= UAE 2 60 | 10:52:15  10:55:04 P 59/60  00:02:49 | 01:44:53 1791 03:25:04 17.96 11:45:04 Passed
3 48 | 12:50:14  12:55:00 E 13:31:49 | 63/60 00:04:46 | 01:09:56 17.33 04:35:00 17.80 13:45:00 Passed
Omar Saeed Salim Altalie AlIDhuhoori / Omar Saeed Salim Altalie Aldhuhoori / AlJood En Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:33 / 00:03:31 Lap/Lead: +01:26:15
49 35 Mohammad Saeed Abdulla Algemzi 10301212 /ER FAWKAR/2011/Mare/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 107BA12
1 69 | 08:04:55 08:07:26 P 63/52  00:02:31 | 01:37:26 18.54 01:37:26 18.54 09:07:26 Passed
: UAE 2 61 | 10:55:46  11:01:14 P 60/60  00:05:28 | 01:53:48 16.50 03:31:14 17.44 11:51:14 Passed
3 49 13:02:05 13:07:24 E 13:42:30 48/48  00:05:19 01:16:10 1591 04:47:24 17.04 13:57:24 Passed
Sultan Abdulla Al Qamzi / Sultan Abdulla Yousuf Al Qemzi / Al Qemzi Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:18 / 00:04:26 Lap/Lead: +01:38:39
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Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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